XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

- 12 -

2. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING

STANDARDS ("IFRSs") - continued

2.2 Impacts of application of amendments to IFRSs on the consolidated financial

statements - continued

 Year ended 31 December

 2022 2021

 RMB RMB

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share

Basic and diluted earnings per share before adjustments 0.47 0.79

Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in

relation to:

- Amendments to IAS 16 0.05 0.06

Reported basic and diluted earnings per share 0.52 0.85

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to IAS 16
Property, Plant and Equipment – Proceeds before Intended Use on the consolidated statement of
financial position at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2021
and the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1 January 2021, are as follows:

31 December 2021

(Originally stated)

Amendments to

IAS 16

31 December 2021

(Restated)

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Property, plant and equipment 36,957,784 304,805 37,262,589

31 December 2021

(Originally stated)

Amendments to

IAS 16

31 December 2021

(Restated)

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Non-controlling interests 881,813 14,998 896,811

Reserves 31,316,715 289,807 31,606,522

1 January 2021

(Originally stated)

Amendments to

IAS 16

1 January 2021

(Restated)

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Property, plant and equipment 33,380,435 15,366 33,395,801

1 January 2021

(Originally stated)

Amendments to

IAS 16

1 January 2021

(Restated)

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Non-controlling interests 805,038 - 805,038

Reserves   29,943,184  15,366  29,958,550

XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

- 13 -

2. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING

STANDARDS ("IFRSs") - continued

2.2 Impacts of application of amendments to IFRSs on the consolidated financial statements -

continued

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of Amendments to IAS 16
Property, Plant and Equipment – Proceeds before Intended Use on the consolidated statement of
cash flows, are as follows: